

## MQHA Horseback Riding Program Rules

- 1. The MQHA Horseback Riding Program registration is based on a one rider/horse combination per each Horseback Riding Program registration fee.
- 2. A Program participant must be a current member of MQHA and maintain the membership throughout the program year.
- 3. Registration may not be transferred to another horse or to another rider.
- 4. Substitutions due to lameness or death will require veterinarian verified documentation. The Horseback Riding Program director must approve the substitution.
- 5. Should a horse registered for the program be sold during the program year, the program registration fee will not be refunded.
- 6. Program registration is not transferable to the new owner of a horse that is sold during the program year.
- 7. All registered Horseback Riding Program participants who have met one of the three levels of achievement with their horseback riding hours, will be recognized with a year-end award at the annual MQHA awards banquet.
- 8. All Horseback Riding Program log sheets must be completed and submitted to the program director by the deadline for the program year.